1 19.04.16 en / 672
Your Advantages
• Reliability monitoring of 3- or 1-phase voltage systems on:
 - Undervoltage
 - Overvoltage
 - Phase sequence (at 3-phase voltage system)
• Fast fault location
• Preventive maintenance

• Width:  17.5 mm
RK 9872.11/100:  Undervoltage / overvoltage monitoring
Ordering example for variant
RK 9872 / _ _ 0
 0 Standard
 0 without time delay
 1 with time delay 0.5 s
 0 Function undervoltage
  overvoltage
  phase sequence
 1 Function undervoltage
  overvoltage
M10148
N
11
L1
12 14
L2
L3
11
12
14
L1
L3
L2 N
Terminal designation Signal designation
L1 Phase voltage L1
L2 Phase voltage L2
L3 Phase voltage L3
L Phase voltage L
N Neutral
11, 12, 14 Changeover contact (output relay)
3-phase 1-phase
M10814
N
11 12 14
L
11
12
14
L N
Input
Measuring voltage =
supply voltage
Nominal voltage U
N
:             3/N AC 400/230V
Max. overload: 1.15 U
N
 continuously
Nominal consumption: approx. 6 VA
Nominal frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Measuring frequency range: 45 ... 65 Hz
Response value*): 3-phase 1-phase
3N AC 400 /
230 V
AC 400 V AC 110 V
Undervoltage: 195.5 V 360 V 99 V
Overvoltage: 253 V 440 V 121 V
Hysteresis: 2.5 % 1.5 % 2.0 %
Accuracy: ± 3%
Repeat accuracy: < 2%
Temperature influence: < 1%
*) the response values are fixed and measured against N
Reaction time: < 50 ms
Overvoltage category:  III (according to IEC 60664-1)
Output
Contacts: 1 changeover contact
Thermal current I
th
: 4 A
Switching capacity
to AC 15: